AMENDMENT AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

County: Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas

Vendor: Ceres Environmental Services, Inc.

Contract Subject of this Amendment and Extension Agreement:

Exigent Circumstances Debris Management Services Contract dated effective March 27,
2023, by and between Vendor and County (the “Contract™).

Agreement to Extend Contract:

The initial term of the Contract commenced on March 29, 2023 upon issuance of Notice to
Proceed and was to continue until May 28, 2023, which was sixty (60) days from the said
Notice to Proceed. Vendor and County hereby agree to extend the Contract until June 25,
2023 (“Extended Term™).

Agreement to Increase Not to Exceed Amount

Paragraph 3 - Not to Exceed Amount of the Agreement shall be amended and supplanted by the
following provision:

The Contract is based on unit prices as set forth in the Price Schedule, Exhibit C. The not-
to-exceed amount under this Contract is four million three hundred fifty-one thousand nine
hundred eighty and eighty-five cents ($4,351,980.85) unless amended and approved by the
Williamson County Commissioners Court.

Amendment of Contract Terms, Covenants and Conditions

To the extent that any terms, covenants or conditions of the Contract contradict or conflict
with the terms of this Amendment and Extension Agreement, the terms of this Amendment
and Extension Agreement shall control. All other existing terms, covenants and conditions
of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect during the Extended Term and any
extended term thereafter.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Amendment
and Extension Agreement to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

VENDOR:

Ceres Envi_ronmental Services, Inc.
By%( {Z%Z/(/‘/V

Printed Name: ™% (G \__Q)\_)\)\J\\SL

Representative

Capacity: _\_DCQEONOGIR_ QJ&NAQ))\H

Date: RO SN A\ 2005

COUNTY:

Williamson County, Texas

Bill Gravell

Y Bill Gravell (May 24,2023 11:53 CDT)
Bill Gravell, Jr.,
Williamson County Judge

Date: May 24,2023 , 20






